DF40 Series
0.4mm Pitch, 1.5 to 4.0mm Height,
Board-to-Board/FPC-to-Board Connector
Jan. 2025
Product Page
A
pr

8
 0 -
0
.0
5
P=0.4±0.02
0.2±0.02
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D
Purchase Unit
(##):(51)
Purchase Unit
(##):(58)
DF40B-10DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4038-8-## 10 4.6 1.6
1.0
1.45
○ ○
DF40B-12DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4152-3-## 12 5.0 2.0 ○ ○
DF40B-30DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4090-8-## 30 8.6 5.6 1.5 ○ ○
DF40B-50DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4018-0-## 50 12.6 9.6
3.2
○ -
DF40B-60DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4049-4-## 60 14.6 11.6 ○ -
DF40B-80DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4052-9-## 80 18.6 15.6 ○ -
DF40C-20DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4005-9-## 20 6.6 3.6 1.2 ○ ○
DF40C-24DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4006-1-## 24 7.4 4.4 1.5 ○ ○
DF40C-30DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4007-4-## 30 8.6 5.6 2.3 ○ ○
DF40C-34DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4023-0-## 34 9.4 6.4
3.2
○ ○
DF40C-40DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4008-7-## 40 10.6 7.6 ○ ○
DF40C-50DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4009-0-## 50 12.6 9.6 ○ ○
DF40C-60DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4004-6-## 60 14.6 11.6 ○ ○
DF40C-70DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4016-5-## 70 16.6 13.6 ○ ○
DF40C-80DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4002-0-## 80 18.6 15.6 ○ ○
DF40C-90DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4124-8-## 90 20.6 17.6 ○ ○
DF40C-100DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4033-4-## 100 22.6 19.6 ○ ○
DF40C-120DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4108-1-## 120 26.6 23.6 ○ -
Unit : mm
【Specification Number】
(51) : Embossed Packaging (5,000pcs per reel)
(58) : Embossed Packaging (1,000pcs per reel)

Stacking Height 2.5mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D
Purchase Unit
(##):(51)
Purchase Unit
(##):(58)
DF40HB(2.5)-10DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4189-3-## 10 4.6 1.6
1.0
2.4
〇 -
DF40HC(2.5)-20DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4126-3-## 20 6.6 3.6 〇 〇
DF40HC(2.5)-30DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4127-6-## 30 8.6 5.6 1.5 〇 -
DF40HC(2.5)-40DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4112-9-## 40 10.6 7.6
3.2
〇 〇
DF40HC(2.5)-50DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4101-2-## 50 12.6 9.6 〇 〇
DF40HC(2.5)-60DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4085-8-## 60 14.6 11.6 〇 〇

DF40HC(3.5)-60DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4102-5-## 60 14.6 11.6 〇 〇
DF40HC(3.5)-80DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4162-7-## 80 18.6 15.6 〇 〇
Unit : mm
【Specification Nmber】
(51) : Embossed Packaging (2,000pcs per reel)
(58) : Embossed Packaging (1,000pcs per reel)
Stacking Height 4.0mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D
Purchase Unit
(##):(51)
Purchase Unit
(##):(58)
DF40HB(4.0)-50DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4104-0-## 50 12.6 9.6
3.2 3.9
〇 ｰ
DF40HC(4.0)-40DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4111-6-## 40 10.6 7.6 〇 ｰ
DF40HC(4.0)-50DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4215-1-## 50 12.6 9.6 〇 ｰ

 0 -
0
.0
5
0.28±0.020.28±0.02 0.2±0.02 0.6±0.02
0.6±0.02P=0.4±0.02 0.6±0.02P=0.4±0.02
0.2±0.02
<30 pos.>                                                               <48 pos.>
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. Signal PIN Ground PIN
Purchase Unit
(##):(51)
Purchase Unit
(##):(58)
DF40GB(1.5)-10DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4224-2-## 10 10 4 〇 〇
DF40GB(1.5)-30DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4198-4-## 30 30 4 〇 〇
DF40GB(1.5)-48DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4194-3-## 48 40 12 〇 〇
Unit : mm
【Specification Nmber】
(51) : Embossed Packaging (5,000pcs per reel)
(58) : Embossed Packaging (1,000pcs per reel)

0
.0
5
0.23±0.02 0.35±0.02
0.65±0.02
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C
Purchase
Unit
(##):(51)
Purchase
Unit
(##):(58)
DF40C-10DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4035-0-## 10 3.52 1.6
1.0
〇 〇
DF40C-12DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4149-9-## 12 3.92 2.0 〇 〇
DF40C-20DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4010-9-## 20 5.52 3.6 〇 〇
DF40C-24DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4011-1-## 24 6.32 4.4 1.2 〇 〇
DF40C-30DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4012-4-## 30 7.52 5.6 1.5 〇 〇
DF40C-34DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4024-3-## 34 8.32 6.4 2.3 〇 〇
DF40C-40DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4013-7-## 40 9.52 7.6
3.2
〇 〇
DF40C-44DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4077-0-## 44 10.32 8.4 〇 〇
DF40C-50DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4014-0-## 50 11.52 9.6 〇 〇
DF40C-60DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4003-3-## 60 13.52 11.6 〇 〇
DF40C-70DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4015-2-## 70 15.52 13.6 〇 〇
DF40C-80DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4001-8-## 80 17.52 15.6 〇 〇
DF40C-90DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4125-0-## 90 19.52 17.6 〇 〇
DF40C-100DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4032-1-## 100 21.52 19.6 〇 〇
DF40C-120DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4107-9-## 120 25.52 23.6 〇 -
Unit : mm
【Specification Nmber】
(51) : Embossed Packaging (5,000pcs per reel)
(58) : Embossed Packaging (1,000pcs per reel)

＋
0
.0
5
 0
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D E F G
Purchase
Unit
(##):(51)
Purchase
Unit
(##):(58)
DF40GB-10DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4225-5-## 10 3.16 2.67 1.6 4.74 3.32 2.12 1.0 〇 〇
DF40GB-30DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4200-4-## 30 7.16 6.67 5.6 8.74 7.32 6.12 1.5 〇 〇
DF40GB-36DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4232-0-## 36 8.36 7.87 6.8 9.94 8.52 7.32 2.3 〇 ｰ
DF40GB-48DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4195-6-## 48 10.76 10.27 9.2 12.34 10.92 9.72
3.2
〇 〇
DF40GB-70DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4199-7-## 70 15.16 14.67 13.6 16.74 15.32 14.12 〇 〇
Unit : mm
【Specification Nmber】
(51) : Embossed Packaging (5,000pcs per reel)
(58) : Embossed Packaging (1,000pcs per reel)